
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT IPANO. 1.CONT RDCODE |PAGE OFPAG

2. AMENDMENTAIODIFICATION NO. . EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUlSmIONIPuRCHAsE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (It appkcable)

M009 . SBC-01-001 dtd 4/20

6. ISSUED BY ODE 3100 7.ADMINISTEREDBY (Iolherftnltem6) CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Debbie Neff Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Attn: Debbie Neff
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. skeet emry, Slte and ZIP Code) (x) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

IVY PLANNING GROUP LLC 98.DATED SEE ITEM 1)

15204 OMEGA DR, STE 110 _ 10 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTJRDER NO.1520 ~*4GA D. ST 11027-01-001

ROCYVILLE MD 208504601

106 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE IFAcZiTYCODE X 09-23-2001

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In hem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Elis extended. Eis not exended.

Offers must acknovwedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spied in the solicitaton or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULTIN REJECTION OFYOUR OFFER. If byvirtueofthis amendmentyoudesiretochange an offeralreadysubmiKted, such change maybe made
by telegram or letter. provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

IZACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRLATIONDATA Andrke) APPN: 31X0200 B&R: 57P-15-5C2-117 BOC: 252A

JOB CODE: D1367 FFS #: SBC05311 OBLIGATED AMT.: $50,000

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Spedty authy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITrI 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

- THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTrRDER IS MODUIEEDTO REFLECT THE ADINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as dpnges In paying aflice. appInpid date. et.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TOTHE AuTHORITY OF FAA 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X Mutual agreement of the parties

D. OTHER ISpedly ype of nodcacm and &ixAl)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [!I Is not, is required to sign this document and return _ copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Ogarized by UCF secdon hedfs, kkaxng boldlalontotracl abject martere teeasbe.)

See attached pages

Exceptes podded hera.atWandeancllons ofIeoxumetreferened heAorM tetoforf change, remke Ictand drmiriur nd In jult or eaneted

ISA NAME ANDTITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type rc pit)

Mary II. Macn _ _

/M 2

ADMDO2TEMPLATE -ADMOOJ1 SIS C0MLEE



NRC-27-01-001
Modification No. 9
Page 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide: (1) modify Section B.1 to include travel to the
Technical Training Center (TTC) in accordance with the contractors proposal dated June 13,
2005, and (2) provide incremental funding in the amount of S50,000 hereby increasing the
obligated amount from $309,000 to $359,000. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as
follows:

1. Section B.1, Price/Cost Schedule - Fixed Prices, is revised as follows to authorize travel
to the TTC in Chattanooga, TN:

**TRAVEL

Location Task Time Cost
Travel
Expenses Total

Rockville, MD

King of Prussia, PA

Atlanta, GA

Glen Ellyn, IL

Arlington, TX

Chattanooga, TN

5mclass
Wmeeting A_

Wcass

tclass -_Wneeting _ay

Wclass
Uneeting Ivy

Welass _

class
meeting Is

' class
I meeting at

N/A
N/A

$2,475.00

$2,775.00
$1,387.50

$3,225.00
$1,987.50

$3,225.00
$1,987.50

$,3225.00
$1,987.50"

$3,225.00
$1,987.50"I

2. Section B.1.1.b, "Consideration and Obligation Delivery Order (June 1988)" the first
sentence is hereby revised to read as follows:

ab. The amount presently obligated with respect .to this contract is $359,000.b

All other terms and conditions, including the ceiling amount of $608,774.00, remain
unchanged.



NRC-27-01-001
Modification No. 9
Page 3

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action, are
given below.

Total FY 01 Obligation Amount: $ 32,000
Total FY 02 Obligation Amount: $122,000
Total FY 03 Obligation Amount: $ 10,000
Total FY 04 Obligation Amount: $ 75,000
Total FY 05 Obligation Amount: $120,000

Cumulative Obligations: $359,000

This modification obligates FY 05 funds in the amount of $50,000.

4

* , _ '

I


